505426205 04/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5473005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN YEH	04/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-KO IMAGE INC. DBA ARTIVA
Street Address:	13901 MAGNOLIA AVE
City:	CHINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29687514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9095290826

Email: globalpatentagency@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC GANI

Address Line 1: 10808 FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE 160-583
Address Line 4: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIFORNIA 91730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPA-A1903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC GANI
SIGNATURE:	/ericgani/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=GPA-A1903_Assignment#page1.tif source=GPA-A1903_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505426205 REEL: 048876 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN YEH of Chino Hills, California, has invented certain new and

useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SHELF

FLOOR LAMP WITH BOTTOM NIGHT LIGHT, and executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, E-Ko Image, Inc. dba. Artiva, a California Corporation, whose mailing

address is 13901 Magnolia Ave, Chino, CA 91710 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal

representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one Dollars (\$

1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations

thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues,

reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to

collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under

all available International agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual

property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents

(including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like)

heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents

(including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof)

granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the

United States Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries

whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said

improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 048876 FRAME: 0034

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ncy postie os edus officer compiciing veiblence sublit a edy ibs identity of zikrido dashe o po John decement to s 195, antis love destantesi, and not asistriama, novadada, or validity of baracoma.	John Yeh
STATE OF Collegenia)
COUNTY OF Orange)
	d <u>John Yeh</u> personally known to me (o ctory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to
	ledged to be that he executed the same in his authorized on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
capacity, and that by his signature	ledged to be that he executed the same in his authorized on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of e instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.